1restricted
Dual SSO8 5x6 in OptiMOS 7 TM 40V
Benchmark Package for
Highest Power Density & Cost Efficiency
April 2024
2Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2024. All rights reserved.restricted1 Apr 2024
OptiMOSTM 5
OptiMOSTM 6

Schedule
Group 1 Group 2
SOP available Q3 2025
NEW
Group Product
max RDS(on)
[mΩ]
ID (DC current)
[A]
ID (chip limitation)
[A]
QG typ.
[nC]
VGS(th)
[LL/NL]
2 IAUCN04S7L018D 1.8 60 167 45 LL
1 IAUCN04S7N019D 1.9 60 168 37 NL
2 IAUCN04S7L023D 2.3 60 128 29 LL
1 IAUCN04S7N024D 2.4 60 130 23 NL
2 IAUCN04S7L038D 3.8 60 84 17 LL
1 IAUCN04S7N040D 4.0 60 89 13 NL
1 IAUCN04S7L053D 5.3 60 66 11 LL
1 IAUCN04S7N056D 5.6 60 63 9 NL
• New Dual SSO8 5x6 mm with Cu clip for increased 60A current capability
• Latest OptiMOS™ 7 technology for lowest RDSon and optimized for switching
• Best cost efficiency for low & mid power BLDC motor drive applications
• Easy back-to-back configuration